504563278 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4609989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN NELSON KING	12/04/2013
DAVID MICHAEL JONES	12/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICOLON CORPORATION D/B/A TENCATE GEOSYNTHETICS NORTH AMERICA
Street Address:	365 SOUTH HOLLAND DRIVE
City:	PENDERGRASS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30567

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14090345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 523 2700

Email: patentdocketing@hklaw.com, robyn.lecesse@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY B. ARNOLD
Address Line 1: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Address Line 2: 1180 WEST PEACHTREE STREET NW, STE 1800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154642.00005/TGN0007USC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN L. LECESSE
SIGNATURE:	/Robyn L. Lecesse/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=15464200005Assignment#page1.tif source=15464200005Assignment#page2.tif source=15464200005Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504563278 REEL: 043682 FRAME: 0616

source=15464200005Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Kevin Nelson King of 188 Tall Oaks Drive, Alto, GA 30510; and David Michael Jones of 1800 Carriage Brook Trace, Dacula, GA 30019 (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

WOVEN GEOSYNTHETIC FABRIC

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which we have filed as United States Nonprovisional Patent Application No 14/090,345; filed November 26, 2013, which claims priority to Nonprovisional U.S. Patent Application No. 13/085,293; filed April 12, 2011, and Provisional Patent Application No. 61/323,341; filed April 12, 2010 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATION");

AND WHEREAS, Nicolon Corporation doing business as TenCate Geosynthetics North America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia with a business address of 365 South Holland Drive, Pendergrass, Georgia 30567, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

-1/2-

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date: 12/4//3	Kan Welson King I	.S.
	KEVIN NELSON KING	
Date:	DAVID MICHAEL JONES	.S.

-2/2-

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Kevin Nelson King of 188 Tall Oaks Drive, Alto, GA 30510; and David Michael Jones of 1800 Carriage Brook Trace, Dacula, GA 30019 (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

WOVEN GEOSYNTHETIC FABRIC

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") which we have filed as United States Nonprovisional Patent Application No 14/090,345; filed November 26, 2013, which claims priority to Nonprovisional U.S. Patent Application No. 13/085,293; filed April 12, 2011, and Provisional Patent Application No. 61/323,341; filed April 12, 2010 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "APPLICATION");

AND WHEREAS, Nicolon Corporation doing business as TenCate Geosynthetics North America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia with a business address of 365 South Holland Drive, Pendergrass, Georgia 30567, is desirous of acquiring an interest in any and all countries, in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATIONS, and any and all Patents that may be issued therefrom, in any and all countries, including any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to ASSIGNEE; and we do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all patent applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of ASSIGNEE, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any and all patent applications and Patents issuing thereon.

-1/2-

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the APPLICATIONS or any Patents issuing thereon.

Date:		L.S
	KEVIN NELSON KING	
Date: /2/5//3	DD Mile for	L.S
	DAVID MICHAEL JONES	

-2/2-